

execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract in all respects.

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

**Completion of Multi-Purpose Building at Barangay Maidlang, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro**  
**Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php 198,449.90**  
**Completion Period: 12 Calendar Days**

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW-2020-009</b>	SPL - I Billboard	1.00 pc	3,540.25	3,540.25
	I Formworks and Falseworks	1.00 L.S	22,264.90	22,264.90
	II Masonry Works	140.80 sq.m	675.26	123,236.61
	III Concrete Works	3.75 cu.m	11,197.11	41,989.16
	IV Door	1.00 pc	6,961.50	6,961.50
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 197,992.42</b>

**Construction of Farm Tourism Structure at PDF Merit, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro**  
**Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php 339,868.01**  
**Completion Period: 30 Calendar Days**

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW-2020-009</b>	SPL - I Billboard	1.00 pc	4,434.00	4,434.00
	I Excavation	14.68 cu.m	435.29	6,390.06
	II Formworks and Falseworks	1.00 L.S	18,846.00	18,846.00
	III Reinforced Concrete Works	8.58 cu.m	10,847.55	93,071.98
	IV Masonry & Plastering Works	9.92 sq.m	902.54	8,953.20
	V Steel Works	1.00 L.S	151,188.00	151,188.00
	VI Fish Net	144.00 sq.m	76.25	10,980.00
	VII Door	1.00 pc	12,774.00	12,774.00
	VIII Painting Works	46.04 sq.m	210.73	9,702.01
	IX Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	9,564.00	9,564.00
	X Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	5,286.00	5,286.00
XI Signage	1.00 set	6,180.00	6,180.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 337,369.25</b>

**Repair/ Rehab of Day Care Center at Ordovilla, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro**  
**Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php 299,816.08**  
**Completion Period: 34 Calendar Days**

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW-2020-009</b>	SPL - I Billboard	1 pc	3,718.75	3,718.75
	I Removal of Existing Windows, Roofs and Ceiling & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00 L.S	7,031.25	7,031.25
	II			

**MARC JILL CONSTRUCTION**  
 By: *[Signature]*  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
 Provincial Engineer  
 (Witness)

**MARC JILL CONSTRUCTION**  
 By: *[Signature]*  
**ENGR. ESTELA S. MACAPAGAL**  
 Proprietress

*[Signature]*  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
 PGDH - Provincial Accountant  
 As to Funds Availability

Republic of the Philippines  
 Province of Oriental Mindoro  
 By: *[Signature]*  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
 Provincial Governor